National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF) 2017 - 2018 Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 870 770 770
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 75 35 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
No. of
students
o ’ . Socially receiving full No. Of. gtudents No. of students  [No. of students
Within State . Outside Economically " receiving full L .
No. of . Outside State Challenged tuition fee " receiving full tuition | who are not
(All programs of all No. of Male (Including } Country Backward ) tuition fee } -
Female Total Students (Including male & . : (SC+ST+OBC (reimburseme| . fee reimbursement | receiving full
years) Students male & (Including male|(Including male & . reimbursement ) I
Students female) Including male| nt from the N from the Private tuition fee
female) & female) female) from Institution . .
& female) State and Bodies reimbursement
Funds
Central
Government
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1022 904 1926 1921 2 3 83 1833 0 0 0 1425
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 21 10 31 &l 0 0 3 28 0 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

. No. of
No. of first .
. students Median salary
MR I UL year raduatin No. of students of placed AR LI
Academic Year students intake in| students Academic Year | 3r2duating ’ P selected for
. in minimum placed graduates (A ) .
the year admitted . ) Higher Studies
. stipulated mount in Rs.)
in the year .
time
(2013-14) 770 520 (2015-16) 343 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2014-15) 770 690 (2016-17) 316 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2015-16) 770 641 (2017-18) 322 0 0 (Zero) 0




PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of first No. of Median salary
. students
No. of first year year raduating inl No. of students of placed No. of students
Academic Year students intake in | students Academic Year 9 L g ’ graduates selected for
. . minimum placed . ) .
the year admitted in X (Amount in Higher Studies
stipulated
the year ’ Rs.)
time
(2014-15) 61 20 (2015-16) 7 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2015-16) 35 5 (2016-17) 5 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2016-17) 35 10 (2017-18) 4 0 0 (Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

2016-17

Utilised
Amount

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expendi

ture on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding
expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for
Laboratories

Other expenditure on
creation of Capital
Assets (excluding

expenditure on Land and
Building)

35000 (Thirty Five
Thousand)

900000 (Nine
Lakhs)

700000 (Seven
Lakhs)

33000
(Thirty Three
Thousand)

900000
(Nine Lakhs)

700000
(Seven
Lakhs)

35000 (Thirty Five
Thousand)

200000 (Two Lakhs)

500000 (Five Lakhs)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and
Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of
Academic Infrastructure
or consumables, other
running expenditures
etc. (excluding
maintenance of hostels
and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops

42500000 (Four
Crores Twenty Five
Lakhs)

1500000 (Fifteen
Lakhs)

600000 (Six Lakhs)

40000000
(Four Crores

)

1500000
(Fifteen
Lakhs)

600000 (Six
Lakhs)

35000000 (Three
Crores Fifty Lakhs)

1000000 (Ten Lakhs)

400000 (Four Lakhs)




PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution
buildings have
Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution
have provision for
walking aids,
includingwheelchairs

Yes, more than 60%
of the buildings

and transportation from Ne
one building to another
for handicapped
students?
3. Do your institution
bu|IFi|ngs ha_ve specially Not available
designed toilets for
handicapped students?
Faculty Details
1. How many faculty
members of your
institution have received
highly reputed
national/international 0
awards/recognition from
Central government
agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?
. . Currently .
. . e Experien In| Is A i . f inin . L
S.No Name Age Designation Gender Qualification B SRS working with Jo 9 Leaving Date | Association type
Months) Last Year S Date
institution?
Dean / Principal /
1 i’T(THYANARAYAN 55 Director / Vice Male Ph.D 382 Yes Yes 09-03-2013 Regular
Chancellor
2 RAMANI R 33 Assistant Professor Female M.A 130 Yes Yes 20-06-2009 Adhoc / Contractual
3 MURALIDHARAN K 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 190 Yes Yes 12-06-2010 Adhoc / Contractual
4 KANNATHASAN V 53 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 262 Yes Yes 01-09-1995 Regular
5 MANJULA S 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 147 Yes Yes 14-06-2007 Adhoc / Contractual
6 PRIYA P 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 151 Yes Yes 10-06-2013 Adhoc / Contractual
7 RUBANYA T 42 Other Female M.LISc 144 Yes Yes 10-06-2013 Adhoc / Contractual
’ M.A.(Tourism
8 SORNA LAXMI 25 Assistant Professor Female 36 Yes Yes 15-06-2016 Adhoc / Contractual
Management)
9 SUNDAR G 52 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 334 Yes Yes 15-07-1992 Regular




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

VIGNESWARAN L

PATCHAIAMMAL

JAYAKUMAR V

UMA SRISHA G

SHOBANA S

SARAVANAN

SHIBY WILSON

MOHANRAJ N

MAHESWARI C

REVATHY J

MUTHURAMAN R

SIVAPRAKASAM V

SAIRAM A

MOHANADAS

ARCHANA A

SUJATHAT

MURUGAVEL U

SARASWATHI P

ALEXANDAR M

SENTHIL S
SEKHAR

GEETHA K

CHANDRAMOULI

KAVITHA R

THILAGAVATHI V

VINOTHA R

SUBHAPRIYA S

VENKATESWARA
RAO M K

38

35

36

38

47

31

37

30

42

32

48

44

35

41

33

49

40

36

35

43

40

40

39

46

43

39

41

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

172

154

154

98

130

70

106

46

178

262

238

142

202

70

302

214

166

154

226

135

158

130

268

119

64

168

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-06-2008

16-06-2008

16-06-2010

02-09-2011

14-06-2007

02-10-2012

14-04-2016

02-07-2014

19-06-2009

09-06-2016

10-12-1996

29-06-2000

12-06-2006

18-06-2009

24-05-2016

12-06-2002

14-06-2004

18-01-2006

04-07-2008

19-06-2009

13-06-2011

27-11-2011

27-11-2011

14-06-2012

03-07-2017

03-07-2017

13-12-2007

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Regular

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual




37

38

39

40

41

42
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45
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47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

RAJENDRAN S

BALAKRISHNAN P

ARUMUGAM S

NANDAGOPAL K

THIAGARAJAN V N

MARY PAULINE L |

IYAPPAN K

THANGA SELVAN

SUSIDHARAN

KOKILA R

MOHANA DEVI K

HEMALATHA V

DEEPA B

MOHANAPRIYA B

PRAHALATHAN T

MARY AROCKIA
CLETUS KALA

INDUJA S P

VANIJOTHI G

SUBAP

JAYABAL

SUNDARABALAN

JAYASHRUTHY V N

ABBAS A

HARIHARAN T

SUBBIAH

SUBBULAKSHMI

HARI D

55

36

42

37

38

46

32

33

27

48

34

51

30

36

52

51

37

43

36

31

41

33

35

39

38

40

52

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

299

107

131

95

155

226

52

95

27

214

123

328

63

94

262

226

110

166

22

19

214

108

46

118

126

190

262

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-06-2008

19-06-2009

19-06-2009

10-06-2010

17-07-2007

12-06-2012

10-06-2013

18-06-2014

27-06-2016

18-06-2009

11-07-2011

01-07-1993

10-06-2013

11-07-2011

01-03-1996

09-08-1999

14-06-2012

14-06-2012

15-07-2016

24-11-2016

08-06-2017

14-06-2012

10-07-2014

12-09-2011

12-09-2011

26-06-2015

22-07-1996

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Regular

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Regular




64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

NEDUNCHEZHIYA
NR

JASMINE RAZACK

ANURADHA

KARTHIKEYAN

KARTHIK

BALASUBRAMANIA
N

VIJAY SANKAR

ILAYARAJA

JEEBA

LAWRENCE

SHRI LAKSHMI

PALLAVI ALAI

50

40

34

36

34

43

38

39

37

42

28

48

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

MPM

250

120

111

16

100

172

76

117

151

148

76

265

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-12-1996

11-06-2018

05-07-2018

11-06-2018

11-06-2018

11-06-2018

11-06-2018

11-06-2018

11-06-2018

05-07-2018

16-07-2018

11-06-2018

Regular

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual

Adhoc / Contractual




