National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF) 2017 - 2018 Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake



Academic Year	2017-18	2017-18 2016-17 2019		2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	870	770 770					
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	75	35					

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	receiving full tuition fee reimburseme	receiving full	receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1022	904	1926	1921	2	3	83	1833	0	0	0	1425
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	21	10	31	31	0	0	3	28	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (A mount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	770	520	(2015-16)	343	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	770	690	(2016-17)	316	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	770	641	(2017-18)	322	0	0 (Zero)	0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	61	20	(2015-16)	7	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	35	5	(2016-17)	5	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2016-17)	35	10	(2017-18)	4	0	0 (Zero)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Financial Year	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expendi	ture on Academic A expenditure on b		Resources (excluding
Library	35000 (Thirty Five Thousand)	33000 (Thirty Three Thousand)	35000 (Thirty Five Thousand)
New Equipment for Laboratories	900000 (Nine Lakhs)	900000 (Nine Lakhs)	200000 (Two Lakhs)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	700000 (Seven Lakhs)	700000 (Seven Lakhs)	500000 (Five Lakhs)
,	Annual Operational E	Expenditure	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	42500000 (Four Crores Twenty Five Lakhs)	40000000 (Four Crores)	35000000 (Three Crores Fifty Lakhs)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1500000 (Fifteen Lakhs)	1500000 (Fifteen Lakhs)	1000000 (Ten Lakhs)
Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops	600000 (Six Lakhs)	600000 (Six Lakhs)	400000 (Four Lakhs)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?	0
---	---

S.No	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	SATHYANARAYAN A K	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	382	Yes	Yes	09-03-2013		Regular
2	RAMANI R	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	130	Yes	Yes	20-06-2009		Adhoc / Contractual
3	MURALIDHARAN K	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	190	Yes	Yes	12-06-2010		Adhoc / Contractual
4	KANNATHASAN V	53	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	262	Yes	Yes	01-09-1995		Regular
5	MANJULA S	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	147	Yes	Yes	14-06-2007		Adhoc / Contractual
6	PRIYA P	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	151	Yes	Yes	10-06-2013		Adhoc / Contractual
7	RUBANYA T	42	Other	Female	M.LISc	144	Yes	Yes	10-06-2013		Adhoc / Contractual
8	SORNA LAXMI	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Tourism Management)	36	Yes	Yes	15-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
9	SUNDAR G	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	334	Yes	Yes	15-07-1992		Regular

10	VIGNESWARAN L	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	172	Yes	Yes	16-06-2008	 Adhoc / Contractual
11	PATCHAIAMMAL	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	154	Yes	Yes	16-06-2008	 Adhoc / Contractual
12	JAYAKUMAR V	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	154	Yes	Yes	16-06-2010	 Adhoc / Contractual
13	UMA SRISHA G	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	98	Yes	Yes	02-09-2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
14	SHOBANA S	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	130	Yes	Yes	14-06-2007	 Adhoc / Contractual
15	SARAVANAN	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	70	Yes	Yes	02-10-2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
16	SHIBY WILSON	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	106	Yes	Yes	14-04-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
17	MOHANRAJ N	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	46	Yes	Yes	02-07-2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
18	MAHESWARI C	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	178	Yes	Yes	19-06-2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
19	REVATHY J	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	111	Yes	Yes	09-06-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
20	MUTHURAMAN R	48	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	262	Yes	Yes	10-12-1996	 Regular
21	SIVAPRAKASAM V	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	238	Yes	Yes	29-06-2000	 Adhoc / Contractual
22	SAIRAM A	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	142	Yes	Yes	12-06-2006	 Adhoc / Contractual
23	MOHANADAS	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	202	Yes	Yes	18-06-2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
24	ARCHANA A	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	70	Yes	Yes	24-05-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
25	SUJATHA T	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	302	Yes	Yes	12-06-2002	 Adhoc / Contractual
26	MURUGAVEL U	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	214	Yes	Yes	14-06-2004	 Adhoc / Contractual
27	SARASWATHI P	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	166	Yes	Yes	18-01-2006	 Adhoc / Contractual
28	ALEXANDAR M	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	154	Yes	Yes	04-07-2008	 Adhoc / Contractual
29	SENTHIL S SEKHAR	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	226	Yes	Yes	19-06-2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
30	GEETHA K	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	135	Yes	Yes	13-06-2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
31	CHANDRAMOULI	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	158	Yes	Yes	27-11-2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
32	KAVITHA R	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	130	Yes	Yes	27-11-2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
33	THILAGAVATHI V	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	268	Yes	Yes	14-06-2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
34	VINOTHA R	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	119	Yes	Yes	03-07-2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
35	SUBHAPRIYA S	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	64	Yes	Yes	03-07-2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
36	VENKATESWARA RAO M K	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	168	Yes	Yes	13-12-2007	 Adhoc / Contractual

37	RAJENDRAN S	55	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	299	Yes	Yes	18-06-2008	 Adhoc / Contractual
38	BALAKRISHNAN P	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	107	Yes	Yes	19-06-2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
39	ARUMUGAM S	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	19-06-2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
40	NANDAGOPAL K	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	95	Yes	Yes	10-06-2010	 Adhoc / Contractual
41	THIAGARAJAN V N	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	155	Yes	Yes	17-07-2007	 Adhoc / Contractual
42	MARY PAULINE L I	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	226	Yes	Yes	12-06-2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
43	IYAPPAN K	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	52	Yes	Yes	10-06-2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
44	THANGA SELVAN	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95	Yes	Yes	18-06-2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
45	SUSIDHARAN	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	27	Yes	Yes	27-06-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
46	KOKILA R	48	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	214	Yes	Yes	18-06-2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
47	MOHANA DEVI K	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	123	Yes	Yes	11-07-2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
48	HEMALATHA V	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	328	Yes	Yes	01-07-1993	 Regular
49	DEEPA B	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	63	Yes	Yes	10-06-2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
50	MOHANAPRIYA B	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	94	Yes	Yes	11-07-2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
51	PRAHALATHAN T	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	262	Yes	Yes	01-03-1996	 Regular
52	MARY AROCKIA CLETUS KALA	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	226	Yes	Yes	09-08-1999	 Regular
53	INDUJA S P	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	110	Yes	Yes	14-06-2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
54	VANIJOTHI G	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	14-06-2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
55	SUBA P	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	22	Yes	Yes	15-07-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
56	JAYABAL	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	19	Yes	Yes	24-11-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
57	SUNDARABALAN	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	214	Yes	Yes	08-06-2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
58	JAYASHRUTHY V N	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	14-06-2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
59	ABBAS A	35	Other	Male	M. Phil	46	Yes	Yes	10-07-2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
60	HARIHARAN T	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	118	Yes	Yes	12-09-2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
61	SUBBIAH	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	126	Yes	Yes	12-09-2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
62	SUBBULAKSHMI	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	26-06-2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
63	HARI D	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	262	Yes	Yes	22-07-1996	 Regular

64	NEDUNCHEZHIYA N R	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	250	Yes	Yes	04-12-1996	 Regular
65	JASMINE RAZACK	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	120	No	Yes	11-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
66	ANURADHA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	111	No	Yes	05-07-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
67	KARTHIKEYAN	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	16	No	Yes	11-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
68	KARTHIK	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	100	No	Yes	11-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
69	BALASUBRAMANIA N	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	172	No	Yes	11-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
70	VIJAY SANKAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	76	No	Yes	11-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
71	ILAYARAJA	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	117	No	Yes	11-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
72	JEEBA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	151	No	Yes	11-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
73	LAWRENCE	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	148	No	Yes	05-07-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
74	SHRI LAKSHMI	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	76	No	Yes	16-07-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
75	PALLAVI ALAI	48	Assistant Professor	Female	MPM	265	No	Yes	11-06-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual